Master’s Thesis Schedule for Students Expecting Completion

in September 2025

Procedure

Schedule

Remarks

Submission of Proposal of Master’s
Thesis Plan

From September 21 (Sat) —

Student submits proposal to
supervisor.

Submission Deadline of Master’s
Thesis Plan

October 4 (Fri), 2024

Student submits plan to the
graduate school office.

Announcement of Schedule for Thesis
Presentation

March 28 (Fri), 2025

Thesis Presentation

April 5 (Sat), 2025

A time frame for optional extra
days:
April 7 (Mon) — April 11 (Fri)

Submission Period of Notification of
Thesis’ Title Change

April 7 (Mon) —
May 30 (Fri), 2025

Announcement of Guidelines for
Submission of Master’s Thesis

May 12 (Mon), 2025

Submission of Master’s Thesis

June 2 (Mon), 2025

Oral Examination

June 21 (Sat), 2025

A time frame for optional extra
days:
June 23 (Mon) — June 27 (Fri)

Distribution of the Cover Page

June 21 (Sat), 2025

Final Submission of Master’s Thesis

June 30 (Mon), 2025

Revisions of erratum and
omissions, to be made based on
the examiner’s guidance only.

Announcement of Results

Announcement date of grades
for the spring semester, 2025

(Notes)

1) The presentation time for Thesis Presentation is 20 minutes and Oral Examination is 30 minutes. Both

include time for the examiner's evaluation and comments.

2) The above criteria applies for students aiming for completion in September 2025. The schedule differs

for students wishing to graduate in March 2026, so please pay special attention to the one that

corresponds to you.

3) In case of any changes to the above schedule, our web site should be updated, so please be sure to

check it regularly.

4) Should you cannot complete your study according to the above schedule for the leave of absence etc.,

you should submit the office Application for Study Extension with the signature of your supervisor.
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